
Revenue Summary

Tax Revenue 128,907.14 147,793.91 (18,886.77) 4,675,231.63 4,858,307.00 96.23% 183,075.37

Charges for Services 39,506.13 19,030.46 20,475.67 353,737.14 228,453.00 154.84% (125,284.14)

Licenses, Permits & Fees 23,881.78 63,697.85 (39,816.07) 263,231.34 814,600.00 32.31% 551,368.66

Fines & Forfeitures 28,460.43 17,285.00 11,175.43 227,781.13 207,500.00 109.77% (20,281.13)

Grants & Contributions 0.00 291.66 (291.66) 3,266.10 3,500.00 93.32% 233.90

Intergovernmental Revenues 0.00 35,491.35 (35,491.35) 248,143.58 712,505.00 34.83% 464,361.42

Investment Earnings 9,816.04 6,189.14 3,626.90 79,427.78 60,000.00 132.38% (19,427.78)

Miscellaneous 28,109.77 21,330.28 6,779.49 237,423.38 170,156.97 139.53% (67,266.41)

Transfers In 0.00 147,500.58 (147,500.58) 0.00 973,955.00 0.00% 973,955.00

Sale of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,685.11 0.00 0.00% (57,685.11)

258,681.29 458,610.23 (199,928.94) 6,145,927.19 8,028,976.97 76.55% 1,883,049.78Revenue Totals

Expense Summary

Utilities 18,800.58 31,360.26 (12,559.68) 136,980.33 242,450.00 56.50% 105,469.67

Special Events (567.87) 15,988.10 (16,555.97) 23,090.69 39,000.00 59.21% 15,909.31

Supplies 19,642.27 17,913.15 1,729.12 241,577.51 344,007.33 70.22% 102,429.82

Miscellaneous 105,640.10 19,586.90 86,053.20 406,541.95 374,247.00 108.63% (32,294.95)

Personnel 348,200.89 389,077.90 (40,877.01) 3,634,994.95 5,144,256.75 70.66% 1,509,261.80

Contract & Professional Services 28,329.03 39,248.11 (10,919.08) 436,296.62 596,419.00 73.15% 160,122.38

Debt Service 16,646.59 23,786.17 (7,139.58) 319,290.23 370,569.00 86.16% 51,278.77

Capital Outlay 0.00 43,026.36 (43,026.36) 131,283.54 380,792.00 34.48% 249,508.46

Transfers Out 0.00 (4,169.00) 4,169.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

Repair & Maintenance 20,931.31 37,434.15 (16,502.84) 336,104.68 418,576.00 80.30% 82,471.32

557,622.90 613,252.10 (55,629.20) 5,666,160.50 7,910,317.08 71.63% 2,244,156.58Expense Totals
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100 - General Fund
          Community Services

1,535.66 (1,535.66) 28,382.78 56.09% 22,220.220.00 50,603.00Miscellaneous
14,642.86 (14,642.86) 10,256.82 68.38% 4,743.180.00 15,000.00Special Events

(11.90) 11.90 1,818.68 90.93% 181.320.00 2,000.00Supplies
4,748.10 415.07 39,582.43 69.44% 17,417.575,163.17 57,000.00Utilities

20,914.72 (15,751.55) 80,040.71 64.24% 44,562.295,163.17 124,603.00Community Services Totals

Budget 
Remaining

Current
Month Actual

Current
Month Budget

Budget
Variance

YTD
Actual

Annual
Budget

% Budget 
Used

100 - General Fund
          General Non-Departmental

31,660.14 (31,660.14) 0.00 0.00% 221,621.000.00 221,621.00Capital Outlay
18,290.25 (10,304.67) 106,709.26 80.76% 25,425.747,985.58 132,135.00Contract & Professional Services
2,600.00 (2,600.00) 2,850.00 71.25% 1,150.000.00 4,000.00Debt Service

15,831.66 86,291.08 341,527.61 118.41% (53,103.61)102,122.74 288,424.00Miscellaneous
0.00 0.00 2,885.43 96.18% 114.570.00 3,000.00Personnel

1,345.24 (1,913.11) 12,833.87 53.47% 11,166.13(567.87) 24,000.00Special Events
(4,169.00) 4,169.00 0.00 0.00% 0.000.00 0.00Transfers Out

65,558.29 43,982.16 466,806.17 69.34% 206,373.83109,540.45 673,180.00General Non-Departmental Totals
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Current
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Current
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Variance
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Annual
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% Budget 
Used

100 - General Fund
          Mayor/Council/City Secretary

4,209.58 1,608.15 35,998.82 71.26% 14,521.185,817.73 50,520.00Contract & Professional Services
451.94 (101.69) 2,612.19 29.02% 6,387.81350.25 9,000.00Miscellaneous

19,209.60 (7,287.50) 149,155.13 75.13% 49,377.6211,922.10 198,532.75Personnel
(334.74) 1,536.77 10,012.39 95.38% 484.941,202.03 10,497.33Supplies

23,536.38 (4,244.27) 197,778.53 73.65% 70,771.5519,292.11 268,550.08Mayor/Council/City Secretary Totals
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Remaining

Current
Month Actual

Current
Month Budget

Budget
Variance

YTD
Actual

Annual
Budget

% Budget 
Used

100 - General Fund
          Administration

(813.82) 1,579.39 7,210.13 41.49% 10,169.87765.57 17,380.00Contract & Professional Services
124.95 (124.95) 1,804.26 120.28% (304.26)0.00 1,500.00Miscellaneous

39,182.53 791.45 398,708.20 77.25% 117,411.8039,973.98 516,120.00Personnel
8,380.96 (5,201.48) 65,681.43 99.89% 72.573,179.48 65,754.00Repair & Maintenance

374.64 61.10 4,045.11 57.79% 2,954.89435.74 7,000.00Supplies
1,725.24 (369.11) 14,338.39 60.83% 9,231.611,356.13 23,570.00Utilities

48,974.50 (3,263.60) 491,787.52 77.90% 139,536.4845,710.90 631,324.00Administration Totals
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Current
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YTD
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Annual
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100 - General Fund
          Police Department

5,729.58 (5,729.58) 67,011.64 86.18% 10,743.360.00 77,755.00Capital Outlay
(156.79) 1,682.38 96,945.65 60.44% 63,464.351,525.59 160,410.00Contract & Professional Services
9,884.23 (1,505.63) 89,203.63 69.85% 38,508.378,378.60 127,712.00Debt Service

(17.89) 17.89 0.00 0.00% 500.000.00 500.00Miscellaneous
134,665.46 2,627.62 1,241,083.08 68.76% 563,776.92137,293.08 1,804,860.00Personnel
10,191.31 (5,030.86) 70,354.70 66.67% 35,170.305,160.45 105,525.00Repair & Maintenance
4,596.00 (1,464.40) 34,146.06 63.58% 19,557.943,131.60 53,704.00Supplies
1,963.39 (633.74) 12,101.51 48.41% 12,898.491,329.65 25,000.00Utilities

166,855.29 (10,036.32) 1,610,846.27 68.39% 744,619.73156,818.97 2,355,466.00Police Department Totals
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Budget
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100 - General Fund
          Public Works

2,108.46 (2,108.46) 28,016.00 99.70% 84.000.00 28,100.00Capital Outlay
(242.38) 3,163.83 20,880.55 294.09% (13,780.55)2,921.45 7,100.00Contract & Professional Services
2,495.50 82.01 122,089.21 96.89% 3,922.792,577.51 126,012.00Debt Service

City of Joshua
Financial Statement
As of June 30, 2024

7/2/2024 2:14:21 PM

6



404.76 2,330.24 6,788.60 96.98% 211.402,735.00 7,000.00Miscellaneous
31,433.35 (8,576.40) 278,822.46 65.31% 148,079.5422,856.95 426,902.00Personnel
4,485.09 975.49 57,129.07 82.50% 12,120.935,460.58 69,250.00Repair & Maintenance
5,520.09 (2,629.93) 94,311.14 73.28% 34,379.862,890.16 128,691.00Supplies

641.41 (406.57) 2,322.64 30.16% 5,377.36234.84 7,700.00Utilities

46,846.28 (7,169.79) 610,359.67 76.22% 190,395.3339,676.49 800,755.00Public Works Totals

Budget 
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Current
Month Actual

Current
Month Budget

Budget
Variance

YTD
Actual

Annual
Budget

% Budget 
Used

100 - General Fund
          Municipal Court

2,631.45 24.99 18,884.46 57.19% 14,135.542,656.44 33,020.00Contract & Professional Services
83.30 56.58 909.22 90.92% 90.78139.88 1,000.00Miscellaneous

5,789.85 (86.36) 60,725.87 77.11% 18,028.135,703.49 78,754.00Personnel
0.00 0.00 349.99 0.00% (349.99)0.00 0.00Repair & Maintenance

139.81 104.94 2,475.04 141.43% (725.04)244.75 1,750.00Supplies

8,644.41 100.15 83,344.58 72.77% 31,179.428,744.56 114,524.00Municipal Court Totals

Budget 
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Current
Month Actual

Current
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YTD
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Annual
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% Budget 
Used

100 - General Fund
          Development Services

7,486.51 (6,276.12) 60,463.25 65.21% 32,258.751,210.39 92,722.00Contract & Professional Services
666.48 170.58 7,894.82 98.67% 106.18837.06 8,001.00Debt Service

20,718.57 (2,089.54) 190,631.29 71.98% 74,201.7118,629.03 264,833.00Personnel
(475.41) 523.98 476.09 26.45% 1,323.9148.57 1,800.00Repair & Maintenance

387.67 (245.75) 3,954.59 49.13% 4,095.41141.92 8,050.00Supplies
228.16 (115.74) 1,014.06 26.62% 2,795.94112.42 3,810.00Utilities

29,011.98 (8,032.59) 264,434.10 69.73% 114,781.9020,979.39 379,216.00Development Services Totals
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100 - General Fund
          Animal Services

1,212.84 (124.28) 10,589.29 72.73% 3,970.711,088.56 14,560.00Contract & Professional Services
1,226.59 31.02 11,121.29 75.53% 3,603.711,257.61 14,725.00Debt Service

14,860.21 (3,338.91) 141,193.09 68.86% 63,836.9111,521.30 205,030.00Personnel
8,429.85 (6,926.93) 41,541.82 49.59% 42,235.181,502.92 83,777.00Repair & Maintenance

847.53 30.68 9,855.96 39.19% 15,296.04878.21 25,152.00Supplies
1,377.78 (131.24) 10,603.31 64.11% 5,936.691,246.54 16,540.00Utilities

27,954.80 (10,459.66) 224,904.76 62.51% 134,879.2417,495.14 359,784.00Animal Services Totals

Budget 
Remaining

Current
Month Actual

Current
Month Budget

Budget
Variance

YTD
Actual

Annual
Budget

% Budget 
Used

100 - General Fund
          Fire Department

1,845.59 (1,845.59) 0.00 0.00% 22,156.000.00 22,156.00Capital Outlay
1,980.06 1,402.89 25,457.97 82.33% 5,462.033,382.95 30,920.00Contract & Professional Services
5,834.28 (4,178.32) 64,287.34 91.81% 5,731.661,655.96 70,019.00Debt Service
1,148.70 (985.72) 22,315.34 146.62% (7,095.34)162.98 15,220.00Miscellaneous

67,907.36 (8,690.64) 646,160.00 71.05% 263,314.0059,216.72 909,474.00Personnel
4,765.22 (1,378.04) 37,368.17 51.74% 34,851.833,387.18 72,220.00Repair & Maintenance
4,205.18 5,181.47 50,038.91 63.69% 28,524.099,386.65 78,563.00Supplies
2,615.62 179.89 26,714.31 85.08% 4,685.692,795.51 31,400.00Utilities

90,302.01 (10,314.06) 872,342.04 70.92% 357,629.9679,987.95 1,229,972.00Fire Department Totals

Budget 
Remaining

Current
Month Actual

Current
Month Budget

Budget
Variance

YTD
Actual

Annual
Budget

% Budget 
Used

100 - General Fund
          Parks & Recreation

2,457.35 (2,457.35) 36,255.90 122.90% (6,755.90)0.00 29,500.00Capital Outlay
159.93 71.62 4,928.73 256.70% (3,008.73)231.55 1,920.00Contract & Professional Services

1,674.33 265.52 21,843.94 108.68% (1,743.94)1,939.85 20,100.00Debt Service
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20,906.89 (6,061.22) 160,216.81 59.49% 109,103.1914,845.67 269,320.00Personnel
1,645.22 546.91 63,203.41 320.02% (43,453.41)2,192.13 19,750.00Repair & Maintenance
1,457.77 (476.33) 17,922.06 102.41% (422.06)981.44 17,500.00Supplies

18,077.26 (11,514.94) 29,840.01 38.79% 47,089.996,562.32 76,930.00Utilities

46,378.75 (19,625.79) 334,210.86 76.83% 100,809.1426,752.96 435,020.00Parks & Recreation Totals

Budget 
Remaining

Current
Month Actual

Current
Month Budget

Budget
Variance

YTD
Actual

Annual
Budget

% Budget 
Used

100 - General Fund
          Fire Marshal

(774.76) 774.76 0.00 0.00% 1,660.000.00 1,660.00Capital Outlay
479.90 (479.90) 0.00 0.00% 0.000.00 0.00Contract & Professional Services

(595.24) 595.24 0.00 0.00% 0.000.00 0.00Debt Service
41.67 (41.67) 0.00 0.00% 500.000.00 500.00Miscellaneous

3,216.58 (2,990.88) 50,513.13 82.37% 10,811.87225.70 61,325.00Personnel
410.27 (410.27) 10,427.00 231.71% (5,927.00)0.00 4,500.00Supplies
11.87 (11.87) 463.67 92.73% 36.330.00 500.00Utilities

2,790.29 (2,564.59) 61,403.80 89.66% 7,081.20225.70 68,485.00Fire Marshal Totals

Budget 
Remaining

Current
Month Actual

Current
Month Budget

Budget
Variance

YTD
Actual

Annual
Budget

% Budget 
Used

100 - General Fund
          Human Resources

198.75 304.47 6,129.71 61.36% 3,860.29503.22 9,990.00Contract & Professional Services
(59.52) 59.52 0.00 0.00% 0.000.00 0.00Miscellaneous

9,922.07 (780.87) 87,920.49 71.07% 35,787.519,141.20 123,708.00Personnel
(29.76) 29.76 0.00 0.00% 0.000.00 0.00Repair & Maintenance

74.40 40.47 831.38 55.43% 668.62114.87 1,500.00Supplies
(28.57) 28.57 0.00 0.00% 0.000.00 0.00Utilities

10,077.37 (318.08) 94,881.58 70.18% 40,316.429,759.29 135,198.00Human Resources Totals
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Budget 
Remaining

Current
Month Actual

Current
Month Budget

Budget
Variance

YTD
Actual

Annual
Budget

% Budget 
Used

100 - General Fund
          Finance Department

3,811.83 (3,571.83) 42,098.80 92.04% 3,643.20240.00 45,742.00Contract & Professional Services
41.67 87.58 2,201.95 440.39% (1,701.95)129.25 500.00Miscellaneous

21,265.43 (4,393.76) 226,979.97 80.38% 55,418.0316,871.67 282,398.00Personnel
41.67 (41.67) 0.00 0.00% 500.000.00 500.00Repair & Maintenance

246.43 (11.53) 1,739.19 34.10% 3,360.81234.90 5,100.00Supplies

25,407.03 (7,931.21) 273,019.91 81.68% 61,220.0917,475.82 334,240.00Finance Department Totals

613,252.10 (55,629.20) 5,666,160.50 71.63% 2,244,156.58557,622.90 7,910,317.08Expense Total
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Budget 
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Current
Month Actual

Current
Month Budget

Budget
Variance

YTD
Actual

Annual
Budget

% Budget 
Used

100 - General Fund
          Community Services

5,163.17 4,748.10 415.07 39,582.43 57,000.00 17,417.57100-01-5711 CS Street Lights 69.44%

0.00 14,642.86 (14,642.86) 10,256.82 15,000.00 4,743.18100-01-5800 CS Community Events 68.38%

0.00 (11.90) 11.90 1,818.68 2,000.00 181.32100-01-5801 CS Christmas Tree & Decor 90.93%

0.00 1,774.29 (1,774.29) 14,200.00 21,300.00 7,100.00100-01-5900 CS Library Operating 66.67%

0.00 0.00 0.00 6,802.44 6,803.00 0.56100-01-5902 CS Cle-Tran 99.99%

0.00 0.00 0.00 7,120.58 17,500.00 10,379.42100-01-5903 CS Clean-Up And Recycling 40.69%

0.00 (179.07) 179.07 259.76 5,000.00 4,740.24100-01-5905 CS Quarterly City Newsletter 5.20%

0.00 (59.56) 59.56 0.00 0.00 0.00100-01-5906 CS Crud Cruiser 0.00%

Community Services Totals 5,163.17 20,914.72 (15,751.55) 80,040.71 124,603.00 64.24% 44,562.29
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